# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ahad RANA	10/07/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12535550

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AOL0018C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2009-12-30\_Assignment\_from\_ParentAppl\_Efiled\_AOL0018C#page1.tif

source=2009-12-30\_Assignment\_from\_ParentAppl\_Efiled\_AOL0018C#page2.tif

source=2009-12-30\_Assignment\_from\_ParentAppl\_Efiled\_AOL0018C#page3.tif

source=2009-12-30\_Assignment\_from\_ParentAppl\_Efiled\_AOL0018C#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0680

1 \$40.00 1255

501054333



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 14, 2004

PTAS

\*102766305A\*

GLENN PATENT GROUP MICHAEL A. GLENN 3475 EDISON WAY, SUITE L MENLO PARK, CA 94025

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/16/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015445/0098

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

**ASSIGNOR:** 

RANA, AHAD

DOC DATE: 10/07/2003

ASSIGNEE:

AMERICA ONLINE, INCORPORATED 22000 AOL WAY DULLES, VIRGINIA 20166

SERIAL NUMBER: 10474300

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SERVER-BASED BROWSER SYSTEM

FILING DATE: 04/16/2004

ISSUE DATE:

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT

DEC 2 0 2004

GLENN PATENT GROUP

BOCKETED / DO POY

<sub>MUSPTO.GOV</sub> PATENT REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0681 015445/0098 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0682 06-15-2004

	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02766305
Tab settings	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ahad Rana 4.16.04	Name: America Online, Incorporated
1	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 22000 AOL Way
	·
Other	
	City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166
Execution Date: Oct. 7. 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/474,300	B. Patent No.(s)
The state of the s	
Additional numbers a	uttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael A. Glenn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Glenn Patent Group Internal Address:	Enclosed .
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4 6FREY1 00000072 071449 10474300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
L 40.00 DA	
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	07-1445
	07 1170
Mania Dark CA 94025	
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
7	
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176	April 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
lotal number of pages including cove	er sheet attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Title of Invention:

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>AHAD RANA</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

SERVER-BASED BROWSER SYSTEM

			·	
Filing Date:	10/2/2003	Serial No.	10/474,300	

WHEREAS, <u>America Online Incorporated</u>, having its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNOR further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

ID RANA

<u>Oct 07, 2003</u> DATE

> PATENT REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0684